

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, September 19, 2018 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be Held in the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
 - Rocky Mountain Power Update
 Presented by Travis Tanner, RMP Regional Business Manager
 - Local Districts

Presented by Roger Baker

- Resolution 2018-55 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Listing Agreement with Mike Quarnberg for the Sale of 1,784 Acres of Tooele City-Owned Property in Rush Valley

Presented by Roger Baker

- Final Plat on Copper Canyon Phase 6
 Presented by Jim Bolser
- Text Amendment to Title 7 to Remove a Clause Requiring a Minimum of 5
 Acres for a Multi-Family Land Use
 Presented by Jim Bolser
- 4. Close Meeting
 - Litigation & Property Acquisition
 - Personnel
- 5. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt

Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.